

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM 3870/2025 in LPA 129/2025
CM 3871/2025

M/s Halcyon Pharmaceuticals Limited ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. N. A. Tabasum, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J and K and Ors ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

02-07-2025

Mr. Waseem Gul, learned Government Advocate who is appearing for the respondents prays for a short accommodation to seek instructions.

List tomorrow i.e., 03.07.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

02-07-2025

Aamir