

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 3870/2025
In LPA No. 129/2025

M/S HALCYON PHARMACEUTICALS ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)
LIMITED

Through: Mr. N.A. Tabasum, Advocate

Vs.

UT OF J&K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

03-07-2025

This is an application seeking condonation of delay of 228 days in filing the accompanying appeal.

Notice.

Mr. Waseem Gul, learned GA, who is present in the Court, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. He prays for a short accommodation to file objections/response.

List on 08.09.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

03-07-2025

Junaid