

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(3870/2025) IN
LPA 129/2025

M/S HALCYON PHARMACEUTICALS
LIMITED

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Idrees Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and Others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Assisting counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

08.09.2025

Objections to the condonation of delay application be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on 28.10.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
08.09.2025
"Imtiyaz"