

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(3870/2025)
IN LPA 129/2025**

M/S Halcyon Pharmaceuticals Limited ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. N.A. Tabassum, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, Advocate

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER

28.10.2025

- 1.** Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.
- 2.** List again on 08.12.2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

28.10.2025

"Mir Arif"