

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM No. 3870/2025  
In LPA No. 129/2025

M/s Halcyon Pharmaceuticals Limited ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. N. A. Tabasum, Advocate

**Vs.**

UT of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
31.03.2026

01. Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, learned GA, submits that he has received the objections and prays for some time to file the same. He may do so within two days, failing which right to file the same shall stand closed.
02. List on 06.05.2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
31.03.2026  
Manzoor