

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

CM 3870/2025  
In LPA 129/2025

M/S Halcyon Pharmaceuticals Limited ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. N.A Tabassum, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA

**CORAM:**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE.

**ORDER**

06.05.2026

**CM No. 2503/2026:**

**01.** This is an application for seeking extension of time for filing reply/objections to the condonation of delay application.

**02.** The application for the reasons stated therein is allowed and the objections/reply appended with the application are taken on record.

**03.** CM *disposed of*.

**LPA No. 129/2025:-**

**04.** On the request of Mr. N.A. Tabssum, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, who is stated to be unwell today, the matter is adjourned.

**05.** List again on 30.06.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR) (SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE JUDGE

**SRINAGAR:**

06.05.2026

"Mir Arif"